: OIPE	
FORM PTO-1595 REC 03 - 25 -	2004 Γ U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) MAR 2 2 2004	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Schimissioner of Patents and 102704	165 hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Reynolds Medical Limited	Name: Del Mar Reynolds Medical Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesNo	
	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1 Hartforde Court,John Tate Road
Assignment Merger	City: State: Hertford SG13 7NW ZIP:
Security AgreementX Change of Name	Country: United Kingdom
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
Execution Date: September 16, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,572,544
Additional numbers attached?YesX_No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Eric S. Hyman	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN	X Enclosed
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Seventh Floor	8. Deposit account number: 02-2666
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
A/2004 DBYRNE 00000054 6572544	
C:8021 40.00 DP \	
<u> </u>	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true (nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	
Eric S. Hyman	31/8/69
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments & document:	



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 921452

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 16th September 2003

Ena Wilson

for the Registrar of Companies



PATENT REEL: 015116 FRAME: 0539

OIPE PECOPDATION FORM	A COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Henorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Reynolds Medical Limited	Name: Del Mar Reynolds Medical Ltd.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesNo		
	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1 Hartforde Court, John Tate Road	
Assignment Merger	City: State: Hertford SG13 7NW ZIP:	
Security Agreement X Change of Name	Country: United Kingdom	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X No	
Execution Date: September 16, 2003		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,572,544	
Additional numbers attached?YesX_No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Eric S. Hyman		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN	X Enclosed	
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Seventh Floor	8. Deposit account number: 02-2666	
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	3/18/64	
Eric S. Hyman Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature Date	
Total	number of nages including cover sheet attachments & document	

Docket No. 025821.P030

RECORDED: 03/22/2004

PATENT REEL: 015116 FRAME: 0540